SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E.

County Engineer

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com



ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

BECKY WILKISON Administrative Assistant

MEMO

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer

County Administrator

FROM: Jon Burgstrum

County Engineer

SUBJ: Equipment Bid

DATE: July 17, 2014

Resolution approving the purchase of a John Deere 770 GP motor grader. Bids received for the 2015 vehicle were as follows:

Martin Equipment

Rock Island, IL \$173,900.00 John Deere 770GP

Altorfer Cat

Davenport, IA \$180,282.00 Caterpillar 140M3

I recommend the low bid from Martin Equipment in the amount of \$173,900.00.

Our new equipment budget is \$653,000.00 for all equipment. We anticipated a cost of \$185,000.00 after trade for the motor grader.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS July 17, 2014

AWARD OF BID FOR A 2015 JOHN DEERE 770GP MOTOR GRADER.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bid for a 2015 John Deere 770GP motor grader be awarded to the following bidder:

 Martin Equipment, Rock Island, IL in the amount of \$173,900.00.
- Section 2. That the County Engineer be authorized to sign the purchase orders on behalf of the Board.
- Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.